wWClezd g L zzcder v

ENTRIES CLOSE DECEMBER 1st * 626.574-6654 « thoroughbredclassic.org

Name

Hunters

Hunter Warm-Up

English Pleasure Walk/Trot

TIP English Pleasure Walk/Trot
English Pleasure Walk/Trot/Canter
TIP English Pleasure Walk/Trot/Canter
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Hunters Course
Open Cross Rail Hunters Course

2’ Hunter Hack

Junior/Amateur 2’ Hunters Course
Open 2’ Hunters Course

Adult Amateur 50 & Over 2'3” Hunters
Junior/Amateur 2'3” Hunters

Open 2’3” Hunters

Junior/Amateur 2’6” Hunters
Junior/Amateur 2'6” Handy Hunters
Open 2’6” Hunters

Open 2'6” Handy Hunters
Junior/Amateur 3’ Hunters
Junior/Amateur 3’ Handy Hunters
Open 3’ Hunters

Open 3’ Handy Hunters

$1,500 Hunter Derby 2'6” & 3’

Hunter Derby Warm-Up

Hunt Seat Equitation
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Equitation 2X Around
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Equitation Course
Junior/Amateur 2’ Equitation Course
Junior/Amateur 2'3” Equitation
Junior/Amateur 2'6” Equitation
Junior/Amateur 3’ Equitation
Thoroughbred Classic Horse Show Medal
TCHS 2’ Junior/Amateur Medal

TCHS 2'6” Junior/Amateur Medal
TCHS 3’ Junior/Amateur Medal

TCHS Junior/Amateur Flat Medal
TCHS Pro/Amateur Equitation Medal
Jumpers

Jumper Warm-Up

0.60M (2’) Junior/Amateur Jumpers
0.60M (2’) Open Jumpers

0.70M (2'3”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers
0.70M (2'3”) Open Jumpers

0.75M (2’5”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers
0.75M (2'5”) Open Jumpers

0.80M (2'7”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers
0.80M (2'7”) Open Jumpers

0.95M (3’1”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers
0.95M (3’1”) Open Jumpers

1.00M (3’3”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers
1.00M (3'3”) Open Jumpers

Number

W1, W3
101
102
103
104

Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:

105

Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:

197

Over Fences:

Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:
Over Fences:

190
191
192
193
198

W2, w4

111, 112, 113; Under Saddle: 115
123, 124, 125; Under Saddle: 127
118, 119, 120; Under Saddle: 122

147, 148, 149; Under Saddle: 151
142, 143, 144; Under Saddle: 146
600, 601, 602; Under Saddle: 604
159, 160, 161; Under Saddle: 163
154, 155, 156; Under Saddle: 158
171,172, 173; Under Saddle: 175
174
166, 167,168; Under Saddle: 170
169
183, 184, 185; Under Saddle: 187
186
178, 179, 180; Under Saddle: 182
181

196

116; Under Saddle: 117
128; Under Saddle: 129
152; Under Saddle: 153
164; Under Saddle: 165
176; Under Saddle: 177
188; Under Saddle: 189

204, 205, 206, 206 A
201, 202, 203, 203 A
210, 211,212, 212 A
207, 208, 209, 209 A
216, 217, 218, 218 A
213, 214, 215, 215 A
222,223, 224, 224 A
219, 220, 221, 221 A
228, 229, 230, 230 A
225, 226, 227, 227 A
234, 235, 236, 236 A
231, 232, 233, 233 A

Jumpers (continued)

1.10M (3'7”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers

1.10M (3'7”) Open Jumpers

Jumper Stakes Warm-Up

$1,500 Jumper Stakes 1.00M (3'3”)

Combined Test (Dressage & Stadium Jumping)
Elementary: (18"-2"), 2018 USEF Beginner Novice Eventing Test A
Starter: (2-2'3"), 2018 USEF Beginner Novice Eventing Test A
Beginner Novice: (2'7), 2018 USEF Beginner Novice Eventing Test B
Novice: (2'11”), 2018 USEF Novice Eventing Test A
Training: (3'3”), 2018 USEF Training Eventing Test A
Dressage

USDF Introductory Test A

USDF Introductory Test B

USDF Introductory Test C

USEF Training Level Test 1

USEF Training Level Test 2

USEF Training Level Test 3

USEF First Level Test 1

USEF First Level Test 2

USEF First Level Test 3

USEF Second Level Test 1

USEF Second Level Test 2

USEF Second Level Test 3

USEF Third Level Test of Choice

USEF Fourth Level Test of Choice

$1,000 Dressage Challenge

Showmanship

Thoroughbred Showmanship

War Horse Showmanship

Spirit of a Champion

Leadline

Available Horse Showcase

Western & Gymkhana

Western Pleasure Walk/Jog

TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog

Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope

TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope

Barrel Race

Pole Bending

Western Dressage Intro Level Test 1

Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1

Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1

DECORATE YOUR BARN,
YOUR DOG, YOUR HORSE!

Fabulous prizes for the winner in each catagory.

240, 241, 242, 242 A
237, 238, 239, 239 A

243
244

Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:

Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:
Junior/Amateur:

426

700
701
702
703
704

501
502
503
504

301; Open:
303; Open:
305; Open:
307; Open:
309; Open:

401
402
403

404; Open:
406; Open:
408; Open:
410; Open:
412; Open:
414; Open:
416; Open:
418; Open:
420; Open:
422; Open:
424; Open:

Walk/Jog: 505; Lope: 506
Walk/Jog: 507; Lope: 508

Junior/Amateur:

509

302
304
306
308
310

405
407
409
411
413
415
417
419
421
423
425

Junior/Amateur: 512; Open: 513
Junior/Amateur: 518; Open: 519
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THOROUGHBRED CLASSIC HORSE SHOW « DECEMBER 8-9, 2018

Equidome 8 am Sunday
Dressage class entries completed by 12 p.m. on Friday 12/7 have
priority to select their own ride times. Entries not submitted by 12 p.m.
on Saturday 12/8 will be assigned ride times by show office. Test must

be declared at time of entry.

Ring 1- Large Oval - Saturday 8 a.m. (Ring 2- Small Oval - Saturday 8 a.m. ) Ring 1- Large Oval - Sunday 8 a.m.
W2 Jumper Warm-up Saturday W1 Hunter Warm-Up Saturday 703  Leadline

201 0.60m Open Jumpers 111 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around W4 Jumper Warm Up Sunday

202  0.60m Open Jumpers 112 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around 704 Available Horse Showcase
204 0.60m Jr/Am Jumpers 118  Open Cross Rail Hunters Course 700  Thoroughbred Showmanship
205  0.60m Jr/Am Jumpers 119 Open Cross Rail Hunters Course 701 War Horse Showmanship
302.1 Elementary CT Open Jumping 18-2’ 123 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course 101 English Pleasure Walk Trot
301.1 Elementary CT Jr/Am Jumping 18-2’ 124 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course 102 TIP English Pleasure Walk Trot
304.1 Starter CT Open Jumping 2’-2'3 122 Open Cross Rail Hunters Course U/S 103  English Pleasure WTC

303.1 Starter CT Jr/Am Jumping 2'-2'3 115 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around U/Sf 104  TIP English Pleasure WTC
207  0.70m Open Jumpers 127  Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course U/S | 203  0.60m Open Jumpers

208  0.70m Open Jumpers 142 Open 2 Hunters Course 203A  0.60m Open Jumpers

210 0.70m Jr/Am Jumpers 143 Open 2’ Hunters Course 206 0.60m Jr/Am Jumpers

211 0.70m Jr/Am Jumpers 147 Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course 206A  0.60m Jr/Am Jumpers

306.1 Beg Novice CT Open Jumping 2'3-26 | 148  Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course 209  0.70m Open Jumpers

305.1 Beg Novice CT Jr/Am Jumping 2'3-2'6 | 151 Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course U/S 209A 0.70m Open Jumpers

213 0.75m Open Jumpers 154  Open 2'3 Hunters 212 0.70m Jr/Am Jumpers

214 0.75m Open Jumpers 165  Open 2’3 Hunters 212A  0.70m Jr/Am Jumpers

216 0.75m Jr/Am Jumpers 159  Jr/Am 2'3 Hunters 215 0.75m Open Jumpers

217 0.75m Jr/Am Jumpers 160  Jr/Am 2’3 Hunters 215A  0.75m Open Jumpers

219  0.80m Open Jumpers 600  Adult Am 50 & Up 2'3 Hunters 218 0.75m Jr/Am Jumpers

220  0.80m Open Jumpers 601  Adult Am 50 & Up 2’3 Hunters 218A  0.75m Jr/Am Jumpers

222 0.80m Jr/Am Jumpers 158  Open 2'3 Hunters U/S 221 0.80m Open Jumpers

223 0.80m Jr/Am Jumpers 163 Jr/Am 2'3 Hunters U/S 221A  0.80m Open Jumpers

225 0.95m Open Jumpers 166  Open 2'6 Hunters 224 0.80m Jr/Am Jumpers

226 0.95m Open Jumpers 167  Open 2'6 Hunters 224A  0.80m Jr/Am Jumpers

228  0.95m Jr/Am Jumpers 171 Jr/Am 2'6 Hunters 227 0.95m Open Jumpers

229  0.95m Jr/Am Jumpers 172 Jr/Am 2'6 Hunters 227A  0.95m Open Jumpers

308.1 Novice CT Open Jumping 2'6-211 170  Open 2’6 Hunters U/S 230  0.95m Jr/Am Jumpers

307.1 Novice CT Jr/Am Jumping 2'6-2'11 175  Jr/Am 2’6 Hunters U/S 230A 0.95m Jr/Am Jumpers

231 1.00m Open Jumpers 178  Open 3’ Hunters 233 1.0m Open Jumpers

232 1.00m Open Jumpers 179  Open 3’ Hunters 233A  1.0m Open Jumpers

234 1.00m Jr/Am Jumpers 183  Jr/Am 3’ Hunters 236 1.0m Jr/Am Jumpers

235  1.00m Jr/Am Jumpers 184  Jr/Am 3’ Hunters 236A  1.0m Jr/Am Jumpers

310.1 Training CT Open Jumping 2'11-3'3 182  Open 3’ Hunters U/S 239  1.10 Open Jumpers

309.1 Training CT Jr/Am Jumping 2'11-3'3 187  Jr/Am 3’ Hunters U/S 239A 1.10 Open Jumpers

237 1.10m Open Jumpers 242 1.10 Jr/Am Jumpers

238  1.10m Open Jumpers 242A  1.10 Jr/Am Jumpers

240  1.10m Jr/Am Jumpers 501  Western Pleasure Walk/Jog
241 1.10m Jr/Am Jumpers 502  TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog
702  Spirit of a Champion 503  Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope
243  Jumper Stakes Warm-up 504  TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope
244 1,500 Jumper Stakes 1.10m J
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196
197
w3
113
116

120
125
128

17

129

105
144
149
152
190
153
156
161
602
164
604
165
168
169
173
174
176
191
177
180
181
185
186
188
192
189
193
198

ﬁ?ing 2- Small Oval - Sunday 8 a.m.

Hunter Derby Warm Up

$1,500 Hunter Derby 2'6 & 3’
Hunter Warm Up Sunday
Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around
Jr/Am Cross Rail 2X Around
Equitation O/F

Open Cross Rail Hunters Course
Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course
Jr/Am Cross Rail Course
Equitation O/F

Jr/Am Cross Rail 2X Around
Equitation Flat

Jr/Am Cross Rail Course
Equitation Flat

2’ Hunter Hack

Open 2’ Hunters Course

Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course

Jr/Am 2’ Equitation Course O/F
TCHS 2’ Jr/Am Medal

Jr/Am 2’ Equitation Course Flat
Open 2’3 Hunters

Jr/Am 2’3 Hunters

Adult Am Over 50 2’3 Hunters
Jr/Am 2’3 Equitation O/F

Adult Am Over 50 2’3 Hunters Flat
Jr/Am 2’3 Equitation Flat

Open 2'6 Hunters

Open 2'6 Handy Hunters
Jr/Am 2’6 Hunters

Jr/Am 2’6 Handy Hunters
Jr/Am 2’6 Equitation O/F
TCHS 2'6 Jr/Am Medal

Jr/Am 2’6 Equitation Flat

Open 3’ Hunters

Open 3’ Handy Hunters

Jr/Am 3’ Hunters

Jr/Am 3’ Handy Hunters

Jr/Am 3’ Equitation O/F

TCHS 3’ Jr/Am Medal

Jr/Am 3’ Equitation Flat

TCHS Jr/Am Flat Medal

TCHS Pro/Am Equitation Medal )

5:

Available Horse Showcase
a Visit: ThoroughbredClassic.org for class details.

(S'W@M@éz‘
Join us for a litfle holiday cheer and watch the
) Thoroughbred Racing Teams compete over a

rEquidome - Sunday 8 a.m.

301  Elementary CT Jr/Am 2018 USEF Beginner Novice - TestA 410  USEF First Level Test 1 J/Am jumper course for points in our fifth annual
302  Elementary CT Open 2018 USEF Beginner Novice - TestA 411 USEF First Level Test 1 Open
303  Starter CT Jr/Am 2018 USEF Beginner Novice - Test A 412 USEF First Level Test 2 Jr/Am
304  Starter CT Open 2018 USEF Beginner Novice - Test A 413  USEF First Level Test 2 Open
305  Beginning Novice CT Jr/Am 2018 USEF 414 USEEF First Level Test 3 Jr/Am

Beginner Novice Eventing Test B 415  USEF First Level Test 3 Open &Jo‘ KEY
306  Beginning Novice CT Open 2018 USEF 416  USEF Second Level Test 1 Jr/Am

Beginner Novice Eventing Test B 417  USEF Second Level Test 1 Open
307  Novice CT Jr/Am 2018 USEF Novice Eventing Test A 418  USEF Second Level Test 2 Jr/Am W/
308  Novice CT Open 2018 USEF Novice Eventing Test A 419  USEF Second Level Test 2 Open e
309  Training CT Jr/Am 2018 USEF Training Eventing Test A 420  USEF Second Level Test 3 Jr/Am The festivities will start at 5:30p.m. with our
310  Training CT Open 2018 USEF Training Eventing Test A 421 USEF Second Level Test 3 Open i
401  USDF Introductory Test A Jr/Am 422  USEF Third Level Test of Choice Jr/Am Thank You Porly on fhe berm where exhibiors
402 USDF Introductory Test B Jr/Am 423 USEF Third Level Test of Choice Open and guests will enjoy delicious cuisine. Teams of
403  USDF Introductory Test C Jr/Am 424  USEF Fourth Level Test of Choice Jr/Am Race Horse Trainers, Jookeys and T.V. Anolysts
404  USEF Training Level Test 1 Jr/Am 425  USEF Fourth Level Test of Choice Open . . . . .
405  USEF Training Level Test 1 Open 426  $1,000 Dressage Challenge will provide entertainment and comedic relief
406  USEF Training Level Test 2 Jr/Am 509  Western Dressage Intro Level Test 1 Jr/Am while competing against each other. Pick your
407  USEF Tra?n?ng Level Test 2 Open 512  Western Dressage Bas?c Level Test 1 Jr/Am favorite feam and Supporf it by donoTing a bid on
408  USEF Training Level Test 3 Jr/Am 513  Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1 Open L )
409  USEF Training Level Test 3 Open 518  Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1 JI/Am the oufcome. Proceeds go fo winning bidders and

k 519  Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1 Open J CARMA.

(ARMA
285 W. Huntington Drive
Arcadia, (A 91007
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THOROUGHBRED
HOLIDAY CLASSIC'T
HORSE SHOW

Thoroughbred Classic Horse Show Series
Presented by the Siegel-CARMA Foundation

December 8-9, 2018
Los Angeles Equestrian Center
Burbank, CA

Featuring

$1,500 Hunter Derby
$1,500 Jumper Stakes
$1,000 Dressage Challenge

Double points for TCHS Year-end Awards

For Feed & Bedding Orders, please order on
UsHorseFeedandShavings.com or call (818) 559-9699.
For stabling, call Michael Roy Curtis at (818) 669-1652.

For a complete list of rules and class descriptions go to
www.ThoroughbredClassic.org.
Register and Enter Classes at HorseShowTime.com

Horse Show Fees
Hunter, Jumper, Equitation, Showmanship,

Western, and Gymkhana $30/class
Dressage $40/class
Combined Training (stadium & dressage) $70/class

Hunter Derby, Jumper Stakes, Dressage Challenge $100/class

List of Officials

Manager:

Show Secretary:
Event Director:
Event Committee:

Course Designer:
EMT:

Awards Coordinator:
Farrier:

Vet:

Judges: TBD
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Michael Roy Curtis '
Claudia Berglund

Natalie Rietkerk

Candace Chew, Lucinda Mandella,
Megan Devine, Joanie Rietkerk, Kayla Stra,
Romesh Sinclair, Tat Yakutis-McCabe
Kelly James

TBD

Romesh Sinclair

Chuck Esau

Dr. Bradley

Western

. i ; Jimmy Kurtze ~ Jumpers
Lead L!ne Class & Spirit of a Champion Class No Charge Kelly James Hunters/Equitation
Schooling Rounds $25 Carrie Coe Dressage
Stalls/Tackrooms (Friday-Sunday) $110
Stalls, one night $75 Announcer: Andy Bloom
Haul—lns $30/horse/da 000 0 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000,
Early Arrival Fee (Thursday Arrival) $25 Y THETHOROUGHBRED HOLIDAY CLASSICHORSE SHOW
Mandatory Fees: T“ANKS YOU I:OR YOUR SUPPORT
Office Fee $25/horse : o :
CA Drug Food Administration Fee S5 Morse Al of us at CARMA are dedicated to providing quality shows for the

ENTRIES CLOSE SATURDAY DEC. 1, 2018. No advance add/scratch fee
for additional classes. Classes scratched on proper paperwork prior
to the start of the class get full credit.

Trainers interested in bringing non-Thoroughbreds for schooling at this
show should call (626) 574-6654 to make arrangements. Restrictions
apply. Discount offered for Pony Club members.

Thoroughbreds that have raced on California racetracks.

We support Aftercare Charities with the Thoroughbred Holiday (lassic Horse Show
to showcase the ex-racehorses they have available.

For more information on adoption, inquire in the show office.

For more info: Natalie Rietkerk, CARMA Project Manager (626) 574-6654 or Lucinda Mandella, CARMA Executive Director (626) 574-6622





